JK30 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
http:/ / www.jksemi.com 2019- 12-01 版次: c
Performance Specification
Model
Maximum Time
Resistance
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pd To Trip
Typ. Current Time Rimin Rimax R1max
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) ( ) ( ) ( )
JK30-030 30 40 0.30 0.60 0.44 8.00 0.3 0.370 0.720 1.080
JK30-040 30 40 0.40 0.80 0.45 8.00 0.3 0.250 0.645 1. 100
JK30-050 30 40 0.50 1.00 0.46 8.00 0.3 0.250 0.600 1.200
JK30-065 30 40 0.65 1.30 0.47 8.00 0.4 0. 120 0.450 0.500
JK30-075 30 40 0.75 1.50 0.48 8.0 0.4 0.200 0.370 0.420
JK30-090 30 40 0.90 1.80 0.6 4.50 5.9 0. 100 0.220 0.300
JK30- 1 10 30 40 1. 10 2.20 0.7 5.50 6.6 0.070 0.200 0.260
JK30- 135 30 40 1.35 2.70 0.8 6.75 7.3 0.070 0.160 0.200
JK30- 160 30 40 1.60 3.20 0.9 8.00 8.0 0.060 0.140 0. 180
JK30- 185 30 40 1.85 3.70 1.0 9.25 8.7 0.050 0.120 0.150
JK30-200 30 40 2.50 5.00 1.2 12.5 10.3 0.030 0.080 0.100
JK30-250 30 40 2.50 5.00 1.2 12.5 10.3 0.030 0.080 0.100
JK30-300 30 40 3.00 6.00 2.0 15.0 10.8 0.030 0.070 0.095
JK30-400 30 40 4.00 8.00 2.5 20.0 12.7 0.010 0.060 0.090
JK30-500 30 40 5.00 10.00 3.0 25.0 14.5 0.010 0.050 0.080
JK30-600 30 40 6.00 12.00 3.5 30.0 16.0 0.005 0.040 0.060
JK30-700 30 40 7.00 14.00 3.8 35.0 17.5 0.005 0.030 0.050
JK30-800 30 40 8.00 16.00 4.0 40.0 18.8 0.005 0.025 0.030
JK30-900 30 40 9.00 18.00 4.2 40.0 20.0 0.005 0.020 0.025
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current ( Imax) .
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.